Introduction
For photovoltaic (PV) power generation systems operating for extended periods,
dust accumulation on solar panels directly impacts power generation efficiency.
Dust on the panel surface reflects, scatters, and absorbs solar radiation, significantly
reducing solar transmittance and consequently decreasing the amount of solar
radiation received by the panel, thus lowering the output power.
The ES-DC1 PV soiling dust monitoring system is primarily used in PV arrays within
solar power plants, installed on the frame of the PV panels. This system monitors

Unit:mm
Order guide
12 Month Warranty, Free OEM Service!
Copyright EcoSentec All rights reserved. This document is provided
for information purposes only and the contents hereof are subject to
change without notice.
Tel: +86 28 87436908                  www.ecosentec.com
Fax: +86 28 60253688                 Email: info@ecosentec.com
ES-DC1 Dust monitoring system
CODE Signal output
S RS485
L Linked Output (Passive Normally Open Contact)
CODE Optional functions
T Backplane Temperature Sensor
G GPS Positioning
ES-DC1 S - Order example
Product Parameters Parameter Description Remark
Contamination Ratio
Dual sensor value 50~100%
Measurement range 90~100% Measurement accuracy ±1%+ 1%FS
of reading
Measurement range 80~90% Measurement accuracy ±2%
Contamination Ratio Measurement Accuracy Measurement range 50~80%
Measurement accuracy ±5%，
Processed by internal sophisticated
algorithms
Stability Better than full range by 1% (per year)
Backplane Temperature Sensor
Measurement range: -50~150°C
Accuracy: 0.2°C
Resolution: 0.1°C
Optional
GPS Positioning
Operating voltage: 3.3V-5V
Operating current: 40-80mA
Positioning accuracy: Average 10m
Optional
Output Method
RS485 Modbus
Linked Output (Passive Normally Open
Contact)